ANNEX B
USAID GDA POINTS OF CONTACT IN WASHINGTON BUREAUS

AND HOST COUNTRIES

Before submitting a proposal, please speak with a person at the USAID mission and/or Washington operating unit either by phone, email, letter or in person.   The mission and/or Washington operating unit will inform you as to whether or not your idea is appropriate to the country, of interest to the mission, and aligned with USAID goals in the country.  Below is a list of USAID mission contacts and their email addresses.  For example, if your organization has an idea for an alliance in the Dominican Republic, your contacts are David Delgado and Kurt Low, who reside in the Dominican Republic. 

If you are unsure of the appropriate contact at a USAID mission or Washington operating unit, please contact Jim Thompson at (202) 712-4272 or Kim Kim Yee by email at kyee@usaid.gov.

Please also complete the “Record of USAID Interest” form in Annex F and include with your proposal.  

USAID REGIONAL AND WASHINGTON PILLAR POINTS OF CONTACT

	REGION/

PILLAR BUREAU
	CONTACT

And 

E-MAIL ADDRESSS
	AREA OF INTEREST OR WEBPAGE 

	Economic Growth, Agriculture and Trade
	Patricia Rader

prader@usaid.gov
	For further information please check the EGAT homepage.

http://www.usaid.gov/our_work/economic_growth_and_trade/


	Democracy, Conflict and Humanitarian Assistance
	Sue Parks

sparks@usaid.gov

	Please check the DCHA webpages for further information.  http://www.usaid.gov/our_work/humanitarian_assistance/
http://www.usaid.gov/our_work/democracy_and_governance/


	Global Health


	Barbara Addy

baddy@usaid.gov

	USAID’s Bureau for Global Health is interested in creating alliances with the private sector, including biotechnology firms, and pharmaceutical companies, for joint development projects to solve a wide range of international health problems.  These alliances could span from product development and testing, to expanding access of proven technologies and approaches to developing country settings.  

Illustrative areas of interest include:

· Technologies and strategies to reduce maternal and child mortality and morbidity, particularly related to malaria and pneumonia 

· Treatment of diarrhea with zinc  

· Innovative ideas in food fortification 

· Strategies for addressing the problem of anemia in women of reproductive age and adolescent girls through iron-folate (IFA)  

· Strategies to provide care and support to orphans and vulnerable children, particularly in countries with high HIV/AIDS infection rates. 

· Technologies to prevent sexual transmission of HIV and other sexually transmitted infections (STIs) 

· New contraceptive technologies 

· B2B Model for contraceptives: an E-commerce strategy, which will enable countries to procure contraceptives at reasonable prices to meet the growing demand. 



	Latin America


	Kermit Moh

kmoh@usaid.gov
	Please see the LAC webpage for further information: http://www.usaid.gov/locations/latin_america_caribbean/


	Europe and Eurasia


	Gary Imhoff

gimhoff@usaid.gov
	The regional bureau is currently operating their own Annual Program Statement.  

	Africa


	TBD
	Please see the Africa webpage for further information:

http://www.usaid.gov/locations/sub-saharan_africa/


	Asia and the Near East


	Lynn Sauls

lsauls@usaid.gov
	Please see the Asia/Near East webpage for information:

http://www.usaid.gov/locations/asia_near_east/



USAID HOST COUNTRY POINTS OF CONTACT

	MISSION
	CONTACT
	AREA OF INTEREST OR WEBPAGE 

	AFGHANISTAN
	Barry Primm

Baprimm@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at:

http://www.usaid.gov/locations/asia_near_east/afghanistan/


	ALBANIA
	David Thompson

Dthompson@usaid.gov
	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaidalbania.org/en/index.aspx

	ANGOLA
	Gail Spence

Gspence@usaid.gov

	Please view the following for the current strategic plan for Angola:

http://www.dec.org/pdf_docs/PDABS894.pdf


	ARMENIA
	Ara Barsam

Abarsam@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the following link to the strategic plan for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/am/strategy.html 

	AZERBAIJAN
	James Goggin

GogginJL@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.org.ge/

	BANGLADESH
	Paul Sabatine

Psabatine@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/bd/

	BELIZE
	
	

	BENIN
	Barbara Dickerson

Bdickerson@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/bj/

	BOLIVIA
	Edward Landau

Elandau@usaid.gov
Margaret Ennis

Mennis@usaid.gov
	Please view the following website for mission priorities at:

http://www.usaid.gov/locations/latin_america_caribbean/country/bolivia/index.html


	BOSNIA-HERZ
	Igor Nesterczuk

Inesterczuk@usaid.gov

	Please see the following website for mission priorities and the strategic plan at: http://www.usaid.ba/

	BOTSWANA
	
	

	BRAZIL
	Dick Goughnour

Rgoughnour@usaid.gov
Nena Lentini

nlentini@usaid.gov
	Please view the following website for mission priorities at:

http://www.usaidbrasil.org.br/


	BULGARIA
	Ivanka Tzankova

Itzankova@usaid.gov

	Please see the following website for mission priorities and the strategic plan at: 

http://www.usembassy.bg/prog/director.html


	BURKINA FASO
	Mervyn Farroe

Mfarroe@usaid.gov
	

	CAMBODIA
	Pam Foster

Pfoster@usaid.gov

	Please see the following website for mission priorities and the strategic plan at: 

http://www.usaid.gov/locations/asia_near_east/countries/cambodia/cambodia.html


	CAMEROON
	Timm Harris

Tharris@usaid.gov

	

	CAPE VERDE
	Abdrahmane Diallo

Adiallo@usaid.gov
	

	CENTRAL ASIAN REPUBLICS
	Amy Tohill-Stull

Atohill-stull@usaid.gov

	Economic growth; Strengthening democratic culture; Expanding access to primary health care; Improved natural resources management; 

Conflict prevention; Education; 

Anti-corruption.



	CHAD
	Mervyn Farroe

Mfarroe@usaid.gov
	

	COLOMBIA
	Scott Taylor

SCTaylor@usaid.gov

	THIS MISSION IS NOT PARTICIPATING IN THE APS.

	CONGO
	
	Please see the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/cg/

	COSTA RICA
	
	

	COTE D’IVOIRE
	Mervyn Farroe

Mfarroe@usaid.gov
	

	CROATIA
	Clay Epperson

Cepperson@usaid.gov
	Please see the following website for mission priorities at:

http://www.usembassy.hr/usaid/

	DJIBOUTI
	Janice Schulman

Jschulman@usaid.gov
	Please see the following website for mission priorities at:

http://www.usaid.gov/policy/budget/cbj2005/afr/dj.html


	DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO
	Nicholas Jenks

Nijenks@usaid.gov
	Please see the following website for mission priorities at:

http://www.usaid.gov/policy/budget/cbj2005/afr/cd.html


	DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
	David Delgado

Ddelgado@usaid.gov
Kurt Low

Klow@usaid.gov
	Please view the mission website and the following link to the strategic plan for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/dr/strategies.htm

	EAST TIMOR
	
	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaideasttimor.net/

	ECUADOR
	Paulyna Martinez

Pmartinez@usaid.gov
Sofia Villalba

Svillalba@usaid.gov
	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/ec/

	EGYPT
	Rebecca Latorraca

Rlatorraca@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the following link to the strategic plan for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid-eg.org/detail.asp?id=46

	EL SALVADOR
	Tully Cornick 

Tcornick@usaid.gov

	USAID/El Salvador welcomes program ideas that would work with Salvadoran Home Town Associations in the U.S. to mobilize and channel remittances through developmental alliances with local organizations and USAID. Programs should address results targeted by USAID/El Salvador’s Human Investment Strategic Objective (see Country Plan, www.dec.org/pdf_docs/PDACA298.pdf). 



	EQ. GUINEA
	Timm Harris

Tharris@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/missions/gh/

	ERITREA
	Michael Wyzan

Mwyzan@usaid.gov 

	Agricultural sector projects in which a major U.S. agricultural processer builds a processing facility (say, a flour mill) for domestic and export markets, and USAID provides related training and other forms of capacity building.

	ETHIOPIA
	Mike McCord

Mmccord@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/locations/sub-saharan_africa/countries/ethiopia/


	GABON
	Barbara Dickson

Bdickerson@usaid.gov
	

	GAMBIA
	Abdrahmane Diallo

Adiallo@usaid.gov
	

	GEORGIA
	Gary Kinney

Gkinney@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the following link to the strategic plan for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.org.ge

	GHANA
	Timm Harris

Tharris@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/locations/sub-saharan_africa/countries/ghana/


	GUATEMALA
	Carrie Thompson 

Cthompson@usaid.gov
Loren Stoddard

Lstoddard@usaid.gov

	Proposals should reflect 

clear linkages to new regional strategy for Central America and Mexico (available at www.usaid.gov). Approved Country Plans (annexes to the CAM strategy) should also be consulted for any proposed work in Guatemala, Mexico, Honduras and Nicaragua.

	GUINEA
	Tom Crubaugh

Tcrubaugh@usaid.gov
	Please view the following website for mission priorities at:

http://www.usaid.gov/missions/gn/

	GUINEA-BISSAU
	Abdrahmane Diallo

Adiallo@usaid.gov
	

	GUYANA
	Chloe Noble

Cnoble@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/locations/latin_america_caribbean/country/guyana/index.html


	HAITI
	Susan Riley

Sriley@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the following link to the strategic plan for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/ht/strategy.html

	HONDURAS
	Carlos Solis

Csolis@usaidf.gov

	Proposals should reflect 

clear linkages to new regional strategy for Central America and Mexico (available at www.usaid.gov). Approved Country Plans (annexes to the CAM strategy) should also be consulted for any proposed work in Guatemala, Mexico, Honduras and Nicaragua.

	HUNGARY
	Ray Kirkland

Rkirkland@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the following link to the strategic plan for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/locations/europe_eurasia/countries/rsc/


	INDIA
	David Heesen

Dheesen@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the following link to the strategic plan for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/in/LookingAhead/Strategy.htm

	INDONESIA
	Richard Hough

rhough@usaid.gov

	

	IRAQ
	Ross Wherry

RWherry@usaid.gov

	

	JAMAICA
	Kevin Rushing

krushing@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/jm/

	JORDAN
	Debra Mosel

Dmosel@usaid.gov

	Information and Communications Technology; Tourism;

Women in  Business; and,

Water Sector Initiatives.

	KENYA
	[Dwight] Al Smith

Dwsmith@usaid.gov
Stephen Ragama

Sragama@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaidkenya.org/

	KOSOVO
	Antoinette Ferrara

Aferrara@usaid.gov
	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/missions/kosovo/Publications/USAID_Kosovo_publications.htm

	LEBANON
	Zeina Farhat

Farhatzn@state.gov
	Agro-Business; Education; and,

ICT.

	LIBERIA
	Wilbur Thomas

Wthomas@usaid.gov
	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: 

http://www.usaid.gov/locations/sub-saharan_africa/countries/liberia/


	LITHUANIA
	
	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/locations/europe_eurasia/countries/lt/index.html

	MACEDONIA
	Steve Gonyea

Sgonyea@usaid.gov
Jovan Madjovski

Jmadjovski@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.org.mk/


	MADAGASCAR
	Robert Rhodes

Rrhodes@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: 

http://www.usaid.gov/locations/sub-saharan_africa/countries/madagascar/


	MALAWI
	Richard Kimball

Rkimball@usaid.gov

	Please view the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/mw/

	MALI
	Mervyn Farroe

Mfarroe@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://mali.viky.net/usaid/cgi-bin/view_article.pl?id=1

	MAURITANIA
	Abdrahmane Diallo

Adiallo@usaid.gov
	

	MEXICO
	Sara Walter

swalter@usaid.gov

	USAID/Mexico is soliciting applications through this APS for the following two activities:

http://www.usembassy-mexico.gov/eaid_border_health.html
http://www.usembassy-mexico.gov/eaid_municipal_finance.html 

	MONGOLIA
	Skip Waskin

lwaskin@usaid.gov
Dugersuren Sukhgerel

dsukhgerel@usaid.gov
	Please see the following website for mission priorities at:

http://www.dec.org/pdf_docs/PDABY661.pdf


	MOROCCO
	Abderrahim Bouazza

abouazza@usaid.gov

	Among other areas, mission priorities include basic education (grades 6-9), workforce 

training, and local governance.

	MOZAMBIQUE
	James Watson

Jwatson@usaid.gov
	Please see the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/locations/sub-saharan_africa/countries/mozambique/


	NAMIBIA
	Tina Dooley-Jones

Tdooley-Jones@usaid.gov

	Please see the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.org.na/

	NEPAL
	Peter Kresge

Pkresge@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/np/key_documents.htm

	NICARAGUA
	Cristina Olive

Colive@usaid.gov

	Economic growth; Anti-corruption; Private sector and social sector (health and education) investment and entrepreneurial activities that support public-private alliances, promote greater efficiencies in service delivery, expand access to and utilization of services, and/or offer alternatives in cross-subsidies, cost sharing, alternative financing that reduces public sector burden. Special preference for multi-country approaches and applications that 

reflect the configuration of USAID’s new CAM strategy (available at www.usaid.gov). 

	NIGER
	Mervyn Farroe

Mfarroe@usaid.gov
	

	NIGERIA
	Anne Fleuret

Afleuret@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/ng/so.htm

	PAKISTAN
	Peter Downs

Pdowns@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/pk/isp/Interim_Strategic_Plan_03_06.shtml

	PANAMA
	Nilka deVarela

Nvarela@usaid.gov

	Please see the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/locations/latin_america_caribbean/country/panama/index.html

	PARAGUAY
	Wayne Nilsestuen

Wanilsestuen@usaid.gov
	Please see the following website for mission priorities at:

http://www.usaid.gov/locations/latin_america_caribbean/country/paraguay/index.html


	PERU
	Shirley Hoffman

Shoffmann@usaid.gov

	Geographic focus: Ayacucho, Cusco, Huanuco, Junin, Pasco, San Martin, Ucayali, with a special emphasis on coca-growing regions and the Peru-Ecuador border region.

Mission objective: Facilitate trade and private investment in order to generate income/jobs.

	PHILIPPINES
	Frank Donovan

Fdonovan@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid-ph.gov/key%20documents_usaid.htm

	Regional Economic DEVELOPMENT Services Office for East and Southern Africa
	Greg Howell

Ghowell@usaid.gov

	Please see the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaidredso.org/overview.html


	REGIONAL CENTER FOR FOR SOUTHERN AFRICA
	Gary Mullins

Gmullins@usaid.gov
	Please see the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/locations/sub-saharan_africa/countries/rcsa/


	ROMANIA
	Corina Mararu

Cmararu@usaid.gov
Graham Kerr

Gkerr@usaid.gov
	USAID/Romania places a premium on forming alliances to better ensure program sustainability.  Please refer to our Mission’s strategy which may be accessed at www.usembassy.ro.



	RUSSIA
	Orion Yeandel

Oyeandel@usaid.gov
Jess Bratton

Jbratton@usaid.gov
Denis Korepanov

DKorepanov@usaid.gov
	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.ru/en/main/activity/index.shtml?activity_id=644

	RWANDA
	Henderson Patrick

HPatrick@usaid.gov
Donna Gray

Dgray@usaid.gov
	Please see the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid-rwanda.rw/

	SAO TOME
	Barbara Dickson

Bdickerson@usaid.gov
	

	SENEGAL
	Abdrahmane Diallo

Adiallo@usaid.gov

	Please see the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid-sn.org/index.html

	SERBIA & MONTENEGRO
	Pat Shapiro

Pshapiro@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.org.yu/top/strategy.php

	SIERRA LEONE
	Tom Crubaugh

Tcrubaugh@usaid.gov
	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/gn/sierraleone/background/programstrategy04_06.htm

	SOMALIA
	Flynn Fuller

Ffuller@usaid.gov

	Please see the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/locations/sub-saharan_africa/countries/somalia/


	SOUTH AFRICA
	Zema Semunegus

Zsemunegus@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://www.sn.apc.org/usaidsa/exec.html

	SRI LANKA
	Carol Becker

Cbecker@usaid.gov
	Economic growth, democracy and governance, and humanitarian assistance, with a special objective for transition initiatives to support the peace process.  Priority area for alliance development is in the workforce and skills development component of the economic growth SO.

	SUDAN
	
	Please see the following website for mission priorities at:

http://www.usaid.gov/locations/sub-saharan_africa/countries/sudan/

	TANZANIA
	Thomas McAndrews

Tmcandrews@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/tz/CSP.html

	TOGO
	Barbara Dickson

Bdickerson@usaid.gov
	

	UGANDA
	Barry Wojega

Bwojega@usaid.gov

	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.or.ug/

	UKRAINE
	Gary Linden

Glinden@usaid.gov
	NIS regional accounting



	WEST AFRICA REGIONAL PROGRAM
	Pat Rainey

Prainey@usaid.gov

	Please see the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/missions/warp/index.htm

	WEST BANK/GAZA
	Margot Ellis

Meellis@usaid.gov

	Please see the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/wbg/index.htm

	YUGOSLAVIA (FRY)
	Bill Foerderer

Bfoerderer@usaid.gov 
	

	ZAMBIA
	Nishana Fernando

Nfernando@usaid.gov
	Please view the mission website and the  following link for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/zm

	ZIMBABWE
	Michael Foster

Mifoster@usaid.gov

	Please see the following website for mission priorities at: http://www.usaid.gov/zw


